Tonnes Mined 0 t 1.6 mt 6.4 mt 8.0 mt 8.0 mt 8.0 mt 17.1 mt 17.1 mt

Premium Zircon 0 t 10,300 t 41,200 t 51,500 t 51,500 t 51,500 t 88,700 t 88,700 t

Zircon Concentrate 0 t 9,820 t 39,280 t 49,100 t 49,100 t 49,100 t 80,100 t 80,100 t

LTR Ilmenite 0 t 52,900 t 211,600 t 264,500 t 264,500 t 264,500 t 481,600 t 481,600 t

HiTi88 0 t 2,560 t 10,240 t 12,800 t 12,800 t 12,800 t 23,000 t 23,000 t

Titano-magnetite 0 t 31,320 t 125,280 t 156,600 t 156,600 t 156,600 t 285,300 t 285,300 t

Revenue $0 m $40 m $168 m $218 m $223 m $223 m $387 m $387 m

Royalties $0 m $2 m $10 m $13 m $13 m $13 m $23 m $23 m

Operating Costs $0 m $23 m $94 m $117 m $117 m $117 m $190 m $190 m

EBITDA $0 m $14 m $64 m $88 m $92 m $92 m $174 m $174 m

Revenue/Costs 0.0 :1 1.7 :1 1.8 :1 1.9 :1 1.9 :1 1.9 :1 2.0 :1 2.0 :1

Capex $248 m $107 m $7.0 m $2.5 m $0.7 m $197.7 m $0.8 m $0.7 m

Source: IIR analysis

 � We have completed a sensitivity analysis, with this indicating that Thunderbird is most
sensitive to prices and exchange rates – these are shown in Table 12.

Table 12: Un-risked Thunderbird sensitivity analysis

Un-risked Thunderbird sensitivity analysis

Change Revenue Opex Capex Exchange Rate Grade

-20% $166 m $963 m $773 m $1,321 m $166 m

-15% $294 m $892 m $750 m $1,132 m $294 m

-10% $423 m $821 m $726 m $964 m $423 m

-5% $551 m $750 m $703 m $814 m $551 m

0% $679 m $679 m $679 m $679 m $679 m

5% $807 m $608 m $656 m $557 m $807 m

10% $936 m $537 m $632 m $446 m $936 m

15% $1,064 m $466 m $609 m $344 m $1,064 m

20% $1,192 m $396 m $585 m $251 m $1,192 m

Source: IIR analysis

17

Sheffield Resources Limited (ASX: SFX)

Independent Investment Research

 � Given the high expected operating cash flows the Project is least sensitive to capex.

 � As expected the Project is most sensitive to revenue (which is affected by prices, grade,
recovery and exchange rates).

PEER GROUP ANALYSIS
 � There are only a handful of ASX-listed mineral sands companies, as shown in Table 13

below, and ranked in decreasing order of EV.

 � Resource figures are for 100% of all projects that the relevant companies have an
interest in, and grades are for total potentially saleable zircon and titanium dioxide